



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 795/2025**

SH TARKESHWAR

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel for appellant (*appearance
not given*)

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the
State with SI Priyanka

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

02.09.2025

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1226/2025 (suspension of sentence)

1. Nominal roll has not been received. The same be requisitioned.
2. Awaiting the nominal roll, relist on 13.11.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

'rs'