



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 795/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1226/2025**

SH TARKESHWAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Saket Kumar, Mr. Rajesh Sagar
and Mr. Sarela Ratnam, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State
with Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv. with SI
Preeti

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
13.11.2025

%

The parties are heard for some time.

List on 03.02.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

gs